
2019-2020 Rice Consolidated Coaching Staff

High School
Athletic Director Jared Sloan jsloan@riceraiders.net

Football
Head Coach Jared Sloan jsloan@riceraiders.net

Assistant Coaches Nate Kelm nkelm@riceraiders.net

Lance Herring lherring@riceraiders.net

Travis Combs tcombs@riceraiders.net

Darrell Engelbrecht dengelbrecht@riceraiders.net

Roderick Myers rmyers@riceraiders.net

Doyle Kornegay dkornegay@riceraiders.net

Frank Andreas fandreas@riceraiders.net

Ashton Thomas athomas@riceraiders.net

Devonta Burns dburns@riceraiders.net

Rayneil Nelson rnelson@riceraiders.net

Oscar Garcia ogarcia@riceraiders.net

Volleyball
Head Coach Donald Gray dgray@riceraiders.net

Assistant Coaches Maria Wagner mwagner@riceraiders.net

Amanda Engram aengram@riceraiders.net

Cross Country
Head Coach Clayton Bowen cbowen@riceraiders.net

Girls Basketball
Head Coach Eric Keener ekeener@riceraiders.net

Assistant Coaches Courtney Espinoza cespinoza@riceraiders.net

Amanda Engram aengram@riceraiders.net

Boys Basketball
Head Coach Doyle Kornegay dkornegay@riceraiders.net

Bryce Ritzen britzen@riceraiders.net

Ashton Thomas athomas@riceraiders.net

Girls Powerlifting
Head Coach Travis Combs tcombs@riceraiders.net

Boys Powerlifting
Head Coach Nate Kelm nkelm@riceraiders.net
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Girls Soccer
Head Coach Maria Wagner mwagner@riceraiders.net

Boys Soccer
Head Coach Lance Herring lherring@riceraiders.net

Softball
Head Coach Donald Gray dgray@riceraiders.net

Assistant Coaches Liz Gray egray@riceraiders.net

Liz Reyes ereyes@riceraiders.net

Baseball
Head Coach Shawn Aubin saubin@riceraiders.net

Assistant Coaches Travis Combs tcombs@riceraiders.net

Bryce Ritzen britzen@riceraiders.net

Track
Girls Head Coach Eric Keener ekeener@riceraiders.net

Boys Head Coach Darrell Engelbrecht dengelbrecht@riceraiders.net

Assistant Coaches Courtney Espinoza cespinoza@riceraiders.net

Don Hamel dhamel@riceraiders.net

Nate Kelm nkelm@riceraiders.net

Oscar Garcia ogarcia@riceraiders.net

Junior High
Football Shawn Aubin saubin@riceraiders.net

Don Hamel dhamel@riceraiders.net

Bryce Ritzen britzen@riceraiders.net

Eric Keener ekeener@riceraiders.net

Volleyball Elizabeth Gray egray@riceraiders.net

Elizabeth Reyes ereyes@riceraiders.net

Boys Basketball Don Hamel dhamel@riceraiders.net

Devonta Burns dburns@riceraiders.net

Girls Basketball Elizabeth Reyes ereyes@riceraiders.net

Elizabeth Gray egray@riceraiders.net

Track
Amanda Engram aengram@riceraiders.net

Devonta Burns dburns@riceraiders.net

Rayneil Nelson rnelson@riceraiders.net

Doyle Kornegay dkornegay@riceraiders.net
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